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Board of Selectmen/Board of Health
Selectmen’s Office, Town House
Tuesday, April 16, 2019 6:00 pm

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ANNOUNCEMENT OF MGL c30(A), s20

APPOINTMENTS WITH THE BOARD: Board meeting with Advisory in Melville Room with Town
Administrator and Town Treasurer at 6:15 to review revenue sheet and warrant articles.

OPEN SESSION

OLD BUSINESS
Police Radio Equipment Procurement
Appointments to Boards/Committees
Town Administrator’s Report
e |IT Equipment Update
e Police Chief’s Contract
e Dispatchers Contract
e Water Project
e Holiday Floater
e Personnel Policy Manual Update
e School Litigation Schedule Update
e FY19 Town Administrator Update
Warrant review
Name Change Request from GreatHorse: Vote required.

NEW BUSINESS

Light Duty Policy for Police Department
Tree Warden Contract

Fire Department Chief (Position Vacancy)
Ambulance Service



Request from Pioneer Valley Montessori to use Auditorium for Graduation June 12th

VOTE: VFW One Day Permits
e Saturday, May 11, 2019, Jack and Jill Shower, 12:00 pm to 12:00 am
e Saturday, June 1, 2019, College Graduation Party, 12:00 pm to 12:00 am
e Saturday, June 8, 2019, 50t Wedding Anniversary Party, 12:00 pm to 12:00 am
e Saturday, June 29, 2019, Jack and Jill Shower, 12:00 pm to 12:00 am
e Saturday, July 13, 2019, Jack and Jill Shower, 12:00 pm to 12:00 am
e Saturday, July 20, 2019, Jack and Jill Shower, 12:00 pm to 12:00 am
e Saturday, July 27, 2019, Wedding Party, 12:00 pm to 12:00 am
e Saturday, August 3, 2019, High School Reunion, 12:00 pm to 12:00 am
e Saturday, August 9, 2019, Jack and Jill Party, 12:00 pm to 12:00 am

MEETING MINUTES

Agenda items are those reasonably anticipated by the Committee Chairman to be discussed at the
meeting. Not all items listed will necessarily be discussed. Other items not listed may be brought up and
discussed to the extent permitted by law.



